Financial Liabilities
	 Trade Payables - USD	  8,82.39 	  28,36.40 	 6,12.91	  18,68.47
	 Trade Payables - GBP	  6.20 	  70.43 	 5.64	  65.39
	 Other Payables - SGD	  38.45 	  49.03 	 19.79	  24.11
	 Other Payables - CHF	  0.90 	  -   	 0.63	  -

	 Net Exposure - USD	 28,50.80	  (57,80.53)	  19,42.83 	  (40,09.60)
	 Net Exposure - GBP	  (6.20)	  41.97 	  (5.64)	  36.60
	 Net Exposure - SGD	  (38.45)	  (49.03)	  (19.79)	  (24.11)
	 Net Exposure - CHF	  (0.90)	  -   	  (0.63)	  -

(2)	 Foreign currency sensitivity
	 �The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, GBP, SGD &CHF exchange

rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the
Company’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow
hedges. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

 	 Effect on profit before tax in Rs. lakhs

 	 Sensitivity Analysis	 31-Mar-19	 31-Mar-18

	 USD Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	  19.43 	   (40.10)
	 1% -Weakening	   (19.43)	  40.10
	 GBP Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	   (0.06)	   0.37
	 1% -Weakening	   0.06 	   (0.37)
	 SGD Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	   (0.20)	   (0.24)
	 1% -Weakening	   0.20 	   0.24
	 CHF Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	   (0.01)	   -
	 1% -Weakening	   0.01 	   -

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2019 (Contd.)

(All amounts are in Rs. lakhs unless otherwise stated)

97

Impact of hedging activities

(a)	 Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position :
	 The following are outstanding foreign currency forward contracts, which have been designated as cash flow hedges:

 				   Number of 	 Notional amount	F air value
				   contracts	 of contracts	 (Amount in
					   (Rs. In Lakhs)	 Lakhs)

	 31-Mar-19

[…]

Trade Payables - USD	  8,44.99   	  28,36.40   	  5,86.93   	  18,68.47
	 Trade Payables - GBP	  -   	  70.43   	  -   	  65.39
	 Other Payables - SGD	  38.45   	  49.03   	  19.79   	  24.11
	 Other Payables - CHF	 -	 -	  0.63   	 -

	 Net Exposure - USD	  24,51.80   	  (57,80.53)   	  20,28.41   	  (40,09.60)
	 Net Exposure - GBP	  -   	  41.97   	  (5.64)   	  36.60
	 Net Exposure - SGD	  (38.45)   	  (49.03)   	  (19.79)   	  (24.11)
	 Net Exposure - CHF	  -   	  -   	  (0.63)   	  -

(2)	 Foreign currency sensitivity
	 �The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD GBP SGD &CHF exchange

rates with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the
Company’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow
hedges. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

 	 Effect on profit before tax in Rs. lakhs

 	 Sensitivity Analysis	 31-Mar-19	 31-Mar-18

	 USD Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening 	 20.28 	  (40.10)
	 1% -Weakening	  (20.28)	  40.10

	 GBP Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	  (0.06)	  0.37
	 1% -Weakening	  0.06 	  (0.37)

	 SGD Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	  (0.20)	  (0.24)
	 1% -Weakening	  0.20 	  0.24

	 CHF Exposure in Rs.
	 1% -Strengthening	  (0.01)	  -
	 1% -Weakening	  0.01 	  -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31st March 2019 (Contd.)

(All amounts are in Rs. lakhs unless otherwise stated)

154

Impact of hedging activities

(a)	 Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position :
	 The following are outstanding foreign currency forward contracts which have been designated as cash flow hedges:

 				   Number of 	 Notional amount	 Fair value
				   contracts	 of contracts	 (Amount in
					   (Rs. In Lakhs)	 Lakhs)

	 31-Mar-19